

The Corporation of the Municipality of Markstay - Warren

August 22nd, 2013

Manitoulin-Sudbury District Service Board 9050 Hwy 6 Little Current, ON P0P 1K0

At their last regular meeting that was held on August 15ht, 2013 council endorsed the following resolution:

2013-241 Moved by: Steve Salonin Seconded by: Pierre Frappier

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children and Youth Services is responsible for the allocation of funds for the Jobs for Youth Program; and

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children & Youth Services has allocated funding for Jobs for Youth program since it's inception to the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Service Board for Manitoulin Island and;

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children & Youth Services has allocated funding for the Sudbury North, Sudbury East and LaCloche area to the YMCA of Sudbury; and

WHEREAS the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Service Board is the Service System Manager for the areas surrounding the Greater City of Sudbury which include the Municipality of Markstay-Warren which is part of Sudbury East; and

WHEREAS the Municipality of Markstay-Warren is not at all satisfied with delivery of the Jobs for Youth program by the YMCA of Sudbury for the last several years.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Corporation of the Municipality of Markstay-Warren requests that the Honorable Teresa Piruzza, Minister of Children and Youth Services re-allocate the Jobs for Youth Program funding for the Sudbury North, Sudbury East and LaCloche areas to the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board who is the Service System Manager for our area. FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be shared with AMO and FONOM.

CARRIED

Hoping you will give this your utmost attention, should you have any questions please feel free to contact the undersigned, I remain,

Yours truly,

Deris Turnet

Denis Turcot CAO/Clerk

DT/mg

c.c. AMO FONOM File